the "Announcement on the Progress of Repurchasing the Company's Shares" and other relevant progress announcements were
disclosed on www.cninfo.com.cn.

As of March 21, 2023, the company has repurchased 1,655,300 shares through a centralized auction transaction through a special
securities repurchase account, accounting for 1.63% of the company's current total share capital. The highest transaction price was
50.33 yuan/share, the lowest transaction price was 31.15 yuan/share, and the total transaction amount was 62,600,700 yuan
(excluding transaction costs). So far, the company's share repurchase period has expired and the repurchase plan has been
implemented. This repurchase of shares complies with the company's share repurchase plan and the requirements of relevant laws and
regulations.

17. Major events of the company's subsidiaries

■ Applicable Not Applicable

-94-

Section 7 Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase or decrease in this change (+, -) After this change

Quantity
Proportio

n
Issue new

shares

Bonu
s shar

es

Provident
fund

conversion
other Subtotal Quantity

Proportio
n

I. Shares subject to
sales restrictions

62,103,277 61.37% 570,000 570,000 62,673,277 61.58%

1. State shareholding

2. State-owned legal
person holding shares

3. Other domestic
shares

62,103,277 61.37% 558,000 558,000 62,661,277 61.57%

Of which: domestic
legal person holdings

62,103,277 61.37% 62,103,277 61.02%

Domestic natural
person holdings

558,000 558,000 558,000 0.55%

4. Foreign
shareholding

12,000 12,000 12,000 0.01%

Of which: overseas
legal person holdings

Shares held by
foreign natural

persons
12,000 12,000 12,000 0.01%

II. Unrestricted
Shares

39,096,723 38.63% 39,096,723 38.42%

1. RMB ordinary
shares

39,096,723 38.63% 39,096,723 38.42%

2. Domestically listed
foreign shares

3. Foreign shares
listed overseas

4. Other

III. Total number of
shares

101,200,000 100.00% 570,000 570,000 101,770,000 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

Applicable ■ Not applicable

During the reporting period, the company completed the first grant and reserved grant of the 2021 restricted stock incentive plan.

On December 20, 2021, the Company held the thirteenth meeting of the second board of directors in 2021 and the eleventh meeting of
the second board of supervisors in 2021. The Proposal on the First Grant of Restricted Shares to the Incentive Objects of the 2021
Restricted Stock Incentive Plan was reviewed and approved. On January 17, 2022, the Company disclosed the Announcement on the
Completion of the First Class Restricted Stock Grant under the 2021 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan. The grant date of the first class of